

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 258 OF 2006

M/S. MOOL CHAND & CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. T.T.K. HEALTH CARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Saraf,Adv.

Mr. Girdhar G. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in O.S. No.3583

of 2004, titled

M/

s. T
.T.K.

Health Care Ltd. Vs. M/s. Mool Chand & Co., pending

in the court of

IVth Addl. Judge, City Civil Court, Chennai.

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay

Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master